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3. §HHF. U2th. TiEER4/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

4. [E¥. BEhiAERIERE/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (2)

i

u
)

. -
FSNO|  4RHES PartNO & PartName FHHHE  Description 8@ Number f& 13?2?2337 ggiﬁ 5/64°'x28 L=145 ::;;e rsr?/la;/i?;j: li:zc “ :
1 |10122013 EHT ERETLE Rubber plug 25 [10122112 B Pressure bar oil cover 1
,  |14103009 T EHE Needle bar bushing upper 46 [113803007 EHTHE Presser bar bushing,lower 1
10103009 EHTLHE (B Needle bar bushing upper (H) 47 [113802009 | Presser bar 1
5 [11402039 T Needle bar 48 [101511009 (8257 SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64°x40 L=10.5 1
10102021 EHT(ER) Needle bar (H) 4o [1131600600 EREH Presser foot asm 1
2 4 [10138002 EHRERE Needle bar connecting rod 1131600300 EEEGE) Presser foot asm (H) 1
% 5 [101511005 [#g57SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64°x40 L=6
s [10103010 EHTFHE Needle bar bushing lower
11303023 EHFFHE(EH) Needle bar bushing lower (H)
,  [ioiis002 LD Needle bar thread guide
11412063 EHTLB(ER) Needle bar thread guide (H)
s |i01i7001 HEHDBx1 #14 Needle DBx1 #14
10117002 HUETDPx5 #21(2H) Needle DPx5 #21 (H)
5 [10413001 T FHELSD Lower bushing thread guide
10113009 EHTFHELHE(ZR) Lower bushing thread guide (H)

10 104511006

IRETSM1/87x44 L=4.5

Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5

n 10109001

EHT

Slide block

12 101511008

SRETSM11/64"x40 L=8

Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8

T
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
13 [10109002 HFRELRRSH Needle bar guide 1 /
14 [10425004 THeER Upper shat bevel gear 1 D
15 [10425003 B4 ES D Upper small bevel gear asm 7
16 [10425002 B lower large bevel gear asm [ 7
17 101515014 EETSM1/4'x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4'%40 L=7 2 !
v 18 [10425001 THPES Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
19 [101515014 EETSM1/47%40 L=7 Screw SM1/4'x40 L=7 2
20 [101515014 EETSM1/47x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4'x40 L=7 2
21 101515014 EETSM1/4'%40 Screw SM1/4'x40 L= 2 g
22 113511036 [8BETSM15/64°x28 L=47 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 T 0
23 [113803012 i FE Upright shaft bushing upper 7
24 [115002008 B3 Upright shaft 1
25 [115403007 B THE Upright shaft bushing lower 1
26 [113803014 THEHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
» 27 [115008002 B Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
25 [115003003 e Lower shaft middle bushing 1
29 [11304003 Tl Hook driving shaft [
O T Hook driving shaft_bushing front T
2. b, 28R4 /Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components z; :3?2283;5 SE‘LV:;ZW :
FSNO| REHFS Part NO £&#  PartName F{H#R  Description #i@ Number 3 15?;2327 :Z:: :z: :E:::Z)Desheng) ) :
| 10126001 PR (P, ) Thread take-up connecting rod pin (H. - 1 13618003 Hook asm (L) 1
115026015 [HheterTas 1 L4 [o118003 Bobbin T
T4 [11328010 BE Washer 1 10818501 Bobbin (1) 1
12 |H05013 GB/T 8961986746 Snap ring 6 i 45 11218504 Bobbin case asm i
. " . 2 [101s15001 BRETSM15/64'x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64'x28 L=15 1 13618001 Bobbin case asm (L) 1
1. 4155, §MEEB#/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components S 30500 P Thread take-up connecting rod 1 4 [0112016 Finger postioner [
_ pirn " o 10105001 PR (S, 1) Thread take-up connecting rod (H. -7) 1 10112032 Finger postioner (H) 1 , "
FSNO| ABHES Part NO &Hk PartName it Description & Number 2 [10112003 B Needle bar crank protecting plate 1 37 [116511005 BETSM11/64"x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=13 1 5. i#4B{#/Feed Mechanism Components
7 [i0isT1001 EBETSM3/16' %28 L9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 e 11503800200 PR Thread take-up lever asm [ 38 [101511012 EEEISVI11/64" x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=4.8 2 _ . - o
2 [10122003 ERATIEE Rubber plug 2 5 [1013800100 gﬁiﬂ’ﬁ*ﬂwﬂ) Thread take-up lever asm(-7) 1 39 [113514020 ETSM11/64° x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=6 1 FSNO | 4TS Part NO M PartName FfHiE  Description i@ Number
3 [115037001 e Head card 1 1133800200 BREFRFE(SH) Thread take-up lever asm (H) 1 4011382201800 [ezrEe oil seal 1 . [115033006 i Stepper motor i
4 [115001003 @i Face plate asm 1 6 [10124001 PR Needle bearing 2 115433002 SR, 7) Stepper motor (H. -7) 1
5 115013013 ] Thread guide left 1 115004007 a5 Thread take-up crank 1 2 [114922002 5 10x®16x5 Stepper motor bushing oil seal 1
6 [101s11007 BETSM11/64"40 =6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1 7 [11310012 BT Thread take-up crank(-7) 1 3 [114903001 B Stepper motor bushing 1
7 [115022040 ® Face plate gasket 1 1011000400 EBHER) Thread take-up crank (H) 1 L, [175410001 Ereey Needle pitch cam 1
8 [101s11027 BETSM1/8" <4 134 Screw SM1/8"x44 =34 1 8 [10105002 EHRERT Needle bar connecting rod 1 115410003 [EHECH(T) Needle pitch cam (-7) 1
5 [issiaote Face oil shield asm T 9 [101517001 WBETSMO/64" <40 (Ehe) =48 Screw SM9/64" x40 (left hand) L=4.8 1 5 [s10028 [@ETMS L=60E0) Screw M5 =6 2
11412082 Face oil shield asm (H) 1 10101515004 REMBETSMO/32'x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32'%28 L=16 i 6 [114926001 et EE Need! gage crank pin i
10 [11503017500 BT TR Three switch components 1 11 [101511003 FERBRTSM9/32'%28 L=16 Screw SM9/32'%28 L=16 1 7 [114516004 BESM11/64°x40 Nut SM11/64°x40 1
11 [101511004 BETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 3 1, [1i3804014 R Needle bar crank 1 s [11426001 SHEEER Need! gage crank pin 1
12 [101511026 EBETSM15/64'x28 =9 Screw SM15/64'X28 =9 1 115404010 SRR Needle bar crank (H) 1 115426009 SERHRIER (7) Need! gage crank pin (-7) 1
13 [13812018 D Thread take-up lever cover 1 13 [101515002 BETSM1/4'x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4°x40 L=6 2 9 [115405007 BB Needle pitch adjusting link 1
14 [10122004 TR Rubber plug 1 14 [11500301500 = Main shaft bushing front T 10114530007 EEBERT Spring mounting screw T
15 [10122005 BT ELE Rubber plug 2 5 101515006 EBETSM15/64'x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64'x28 L=7 1 11113121005 wE Tubing 1
16 [13512004 =Aan 3-hole thread guide i 16 [12203002 ETE Main shaft bushing mid 1 1 [11sé27001 BRI Pitch reset spring 1
17 [114s11015 BETSM/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2 17 [101514001 BETSM1/47<40 L=6 Screw SM1/4°x40 L=6 7 115427003 [FHESE () Pitch reset spring (-7) 1
18 [11419001 mED Knife 1 18 [10108001 ] Main shaft thrust collar 2 13 [115422003 s Oil proof plug 1
19 [138505001 BEIM3 =12 Screw M3 =12 2 19 |[Ho3002 @20 Snap ring 20 1 14 [113514010 [BETSM15/64"x28 L=12 Screw SM15/647x28 =12 1
20 [13822001 BEFLE Rubber plug 2 S [115010005 ERROE Feed eccentric cam 1 15 [115426003 e Pitch crank support pin 1
21 20722002 i Rubber plug T 400811 RORIER. 7. HD Feed eccentric cam (H. -7. -HL) 1 16 136520003 R Roller screw 1
22 [113811004 =2z 1% Cable band 3 ” 10112017 BERHR OISR Cover plate 1 17 13609002 RS Roller 1
23 [115022029 EEIR Side plate gasket 1 10812002 BEEHROSEIRIERL -7, -HL) Cover plate (H. -7. -HL) 1 18 |115404003 [t ERHHHE Needl gage crank pin 1
24 [115012081 i Side plate 1 22 [ois11013 BETSM1/4'x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4'x40L=13 2 19114511015 [BETSM9/647x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 =6 7
17503017200 4 Electronic control asm 1 23 [1150NS11001 EBETSMO/64'x40 L=7 Screw SM9/64'x40 L=7 2 20 [101511023 Feed regulator shaft end screw 1
25 [11503017400 4 3 Electronic control asm_(Aviation plugs) 1 24 [13803002 EEWE The rear axe sleeve 1 21 [136517005 Roller nut 1
11503019200 4 &-110v) Electronic control asm_(Aviation plugs-11 1 25 [115022017 I O seal 1 22 [10126010 Right pin 1
26 114513001 (A7 AIMS L=20 Screw M5 =20 3 26 |H03001 GB/T894.1-1986 2515 Snap ring 15 1 23 [114901001 Feed shaking plate 1
27 |[Wo1009 L Washer 5 2 27 [10202002 = Main shaft 1 24 [10126007 Connecting pin 2
28 [114530001 iz (AR M5 25 Screw M5x25 3 28 [510005 BEIV3 =3 Screw M3 L=3 2 10109005 Feed short shaking plate 2
29 [11503017100 ; Control panel 1 29 [115008003 A Motor dust jacket 1 25 [13809007 Feed short shaking plate (H) 2
30 [138508006 BETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=7 1 30 [302830 FH05) Handwheel 1 11412022 7 Feed short shaking plate (-7) 2
31 [13810008 Thread tension post 1 31 [510009 ®EIM6 L-8 Screw M6 L=8 2 6 10109004 FHRIEZRIR Feed long shaking plate 2
32 [13812066 iR Thread tension guide plate 1 32 [11503301900 Motor 1 . 13809008 ) Feed long shaking plate (. -7) 2
33 14112017 IR Thread tendon disk 2 33 [195144016 AR Motor cover asm 1 4. FEH. BanAFERIERE/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (1) 27 [10126009 lg E = Left pin : : T
34 [11227001 R Thread tension spring T 34 [s09022 M3 L4 Screw M3 =4 2 28 [101515010 EBETSM15/64°x28 =105 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=105 1
35 [115011026 Thread tension nut 1 35 [195203008 AR Motor grating sensor asm 1 FENO| ABHS PartNO £ PartName THH#WA  Description ¥ Number 29 [101514001 [BETSM1/47x40 L=6 Screw SM1/47x40 L 1
36 [1411300400 et Thread tension asm 1 36 [s09113 BETM6 L=6 Screw M6 L=6 2 30113514010 [EBETSM15/64°x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64'x28 L=12 1
4 [11501300400 BT Thread tension asm 1 37 [195100323 T B Motor rotor 1 T [1150N510003 maEs Combination Screw 1 31 10126011 Feed rocker crank pin 1
11501300500 kAR (SH) Thread tension asm (H) 1 38 [95300005 T B Motor stator 1 3 [13811029 FERIET Hand lifter 1 5 [10104002 R Feed rocker shaft crank 1
38 [115011017 S Thread tension nut 1 39 [195100323 Motor insulation shield 1 4 |oo1004 o Rubber ring 1 11304010 R (7) Feed rocker shaft crank (-7) 1
39 [10112007 Tk Thread disk rotating stopper 1 20 |[Wo02058 GB 93-198738d5 Spring washer 5 3 5 [1381000200 R LA Hand lifter cam asm. 1 33 [101511016 [@BETSM3/16'x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=14 3
o [o1z700z B Thread tension spring A 1 1 [951515010 BETEAIMS =20 Screw M5 L=20 3 6 [101520001 BT Screw 2 34 (101520005 AT ErTRIEETSMO/32°x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32°x28 1
11427050 A (BH) Thread tension spring A (H) 1 2__[114s13001 BiE(PIARIMS =20 Screw M5 L=20 1 7 [i0128015 Washer 2 35 [115405003 AT Connecting rod 1
414112016 AR Disk stopper 1 43 [951515016 WEAEMA L=28 Screw asm M3 L=28 7 8 [1381203200 RERIBIT 2 20 Lift front lever component 1 6 [115405002 [ErEEAT Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
214112015 Bz Thread tension disk 2 2 [10122012 =T Rubber plug 1 9 [i0112013 AR Knee lifter pull rod 1 115405004 R, 7) Rocker shaft connecting rod (H. -7) 1
43 [141530001 EZ=n] Thread tension post 1 45 [115423001 Oil cotton 1 10 |HO5003 5 Snap ring 5 2 3710126006 [T Connecting rod pin 1
10127001 et Thread take-up spring 1 T [11329020 5 Snap ring 5 5 38101516003 AT IR SMO/32'x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32°x28 1
10127031 B (R Thread take-up spring (H) T 12 [10112010 SRR Lifting plate 1 39 10104004 BT Feed driving shaft crank 1
45 10103011 BT Thread tension base 1 13 [101520004 T T SM3/16'x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16'x32 T 40 [13802001 B Feed driving shaft T
4% [10122014 AT EOTE Rubber ring i 14 [101520003 [EALHTHLTAEETSM15/64'28 Hinge screw SM15/64'x28 i 41 [10108003 R Feed rocker shaft snap ring 2
47__[101515005 BETSMO/64'x40 L=55 Screw SM9/64'x40 L=55 1 15 [144520003 AR SRETSM3/16'x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16°x32 1 42 [101515002 [BETSM1/47x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4'%40 L=6 7
. [1326012 ragAT Tension release pin 1 16 [115412002 ARSI Knee lifter back lever 1 43 [10403015 e Bushing 2
10126002 AT (7D Tension release pin (H) 1 17 [115412003 AR Knee lifter connecting rod 1 4 |Ho3001 GB/7894.1-1986 Snap ring 15 2
49 [207514007 T4 L= Screw M4 L=6 1 18 [11212009 ESE LR Wire release bracket upper 1 45 [113804011 RFER Driving shaft crank 1
50 [1383002700 7 Rt Nest less e-device 1 19 [101511004 [885TSM3/16'%28 =7 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=7 1 46 [1138NS30004 [@85TSM11/64°xa0 =105 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=105 1
51 [101512001 iR Machine head stud 7 20 [11212008 MESEER Wire release press plate T 47 [11500700800 B Feed bar asm 1
52 [101511019 BETSM3/32'%56 L=2 Screw SM3/32'%56 L=2 2 21 [113511004 M4 L8 Screw M4 L=8 1 4 [10128003 R Washer i
53 [10127009 et Siide plate spring 1 22 11427009 TR Reset spring 1 49 [480095 R Feed bar bed 1
o [10115002 A Siide plate 1 23 [1381203200 AERIBITH B Knee lifter lever asm 1 50 [10401007 R EH) Feed bar pin 1
175215008 ) Siide plate(Stainless steel) 1 24 [1141206000 Wire release plate asm 1 51 101511025 BETSM11/64°x40 =7 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=7 1
115015006 iR Needle plate T 25 101520002 AR Wire release plate pin T 11414002 Feed dog T
55 [11315001 EHROTE) Needle plate (H) 1 26 [10128015 i Washer 1 52 [11314001 Feed dog (H) 1
10815001 R (7) Needle plate (-7) 1 27 [10126003 Thread release supporting pin 1 11414001 Feed dog (-7) i
56 [104517002 BETSM11/64"40 =6.5 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=65 2 28 |Hos012 7 Snap ring 4 1 53 101511018 BT SM1/8™x44 =6 Screw SM1/8"x44 =6 2
57 [13812019 EnBE Ruler stop seat 1 29 [10128001 AT Washer 1 54 [1150NS13002 [BETSM3/16'x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=10 2
58 [101511002 ETSM11/64'x40 =55 Screw SM11/64'40 L=55 1 30 [10127003 AT Spring 1 55 10122003 ERESER Rubber plug 1
59 [11413011 EERELD Thread guide 1 31 0112022 iR Tube press plate 1 56 [10102008 = Feed rocker shaft 1
60 [401516001 BESM/64'x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 T 32 [113511004 @™ =8 Screw M4 (=8 1 57 13812081 EEER Spring fixing plate 7
61 101515010 EBETSM15/64" 28 (=105 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=105 T 33 [11212008 MESEER Wire presser T 58 114511015 [@ETSM9/64"40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2
62 [115013016 B Thread guide right 1 34 [115012003 MESETE Wire release bracket lower 1
63 [101511007 BETSM11/64"40 =6 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=6 1 35 |W02004 B Spring washer 1
64 [10122110 () Rubber plug 1 36 [116530003 EETSM15/64'x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64'x28 L=145 1
6 [10122007 A= Rubber plug 1 37 [113512001 BESM3/16'%32 Nut SM3/16'x32 2
i
1
1
i
1

38 |11381101800 AR Presser regulating screw nut asm
39 1138NS30003 BEIRET(ZHRD Press regulating screw (H)
40  [1138NS16005 BEIRE(FRD) Press regulating nut (H)
41 [10102003 BESH Press regulating guide bar
113827010 A Press regulating spring
2 10127024 BIEE (2 Press regulating spring (H) 1




7. ii2iBEB#F(2)/0il Lubrication Components(2)

PE—_— FSNO| RFHFS Part NO /W PartName FT{H#HR  Description ##@ Number 1 o 1 1 (2)
) 11 [10127013 B3 Plunger spring 1 | 3 5
n 12__[10122018 EheEE Plunger 1 ;o ; ]
6789 107 13 [10120001 R Oil pump 1 / %% @
5 1 14 |s04093 EREIM3 =6 Screw M3 =6 3 . Eﬁ
¥ 75 [10111003 e Oil pump impeller 1 2 ‘ P
6 [10112021 RIS IER il pump impeller cover 1 / | 6 — ﬁ v
17 [10111007 R Lubricating oil pump cover 1 [
o 18 101530006 @ISTZQ L=10 Screw ST2.9 L=10 3 o - )
79 [1012000100 e Lubricating oil pump c 1 :f/ . 9
20 116530003 ERETSM15/64"%28 =145 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1 ! =l
21 [10136001 Rubber joint 1 " //
22 |W02004 GB/T93- 19873 EM6 Spring Washer M6 1 10
S5 [ze2ions TR Hook o tube 1 o i /
113821001 HL) Hook driving shaft oil tube (-HL) 1 g e fl
24 11312031 iR Oil shield cover 1
25 [13827014 R TR Spring 1
26113530001 EETSM11/64x40 L=19 Screw SM11/64x40 L=19 1 S
0 27 [10423005 [ il wick 2 )
% 17 w3 28 [10127015 B Gil felt clamp 1
3 29 [10123006 EheEs Ol felt felt 1 y
30 101511004 'Ei]SNB/'Iﬁ“XZS L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 @l
31 [10112023 ERHER Ol tube clamp 1
N 32 [11502100100 B il return tube c 1
6. {3 EEB(t/Thread Trimmer Components 33 [115021002 e Oil return tube 1
FFSNO | ARS8 PartNO = PartName FAHEL  Description 22 :g:;ﬂ)g?o BETSMO/64" x40 L=11 ?cﬂrxc:r\;;‘/%i? :Ztoe =11 ;
T [113s15002 WESM1/8'x44 =95 Screw SM1/8'x44 L=95 [ 36 [10123010 et il wick 1
115019001 2 Secant knife 1 3 . .
2 3519008 ) Secant knife(F) T 11. #NLBH4(2)/Machine Head Accessories (2)
ER I (CEREEIE] Seew ST i 8 @ Aan0| 2wE Paino | Em e E———
4 [11312003 BERCH) Needle guard patch(-H) 1 i~ - T__[1011203100 [E Hinge ¢ 2
113812008 PR CHD Needle guard patch (-HD) 1 10. £2£6534/ Winding Components 2 [10122060 VLR Head connecting rubber cushion 2
5 [125511020 BETSMO/64'x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1 " -, 10117012 14 Needle DBx1 #14 0
6 113511001 RZETSM11/64'x40 L=12 [Screw SM11/64°x40 L=12 2 FFSNO | AEHS PartNO &ff PartName BfHi@E  Description 3 Hort7002 HETDPx 5 #21(/5F) Needle DPx5 #21 (H) 7
7 10128003 TR T \Washer 2 " 1383103900 REGSREH (ZIBEIERE) Bobbin winder asm(Fixed with three screws 1 4 101530010 HSLEREEETP19 Nail P19 6
5 [1381203100 TR Knife bracket press ¢ 1 11503103100 GemsEt (WETER) Bobbin winder asm(Fixed with two screws) 1 . [1otis00s D) Bobbin 1
9 [13812031 TR Knife bracket press 1 2 [114stioos g L6 Screw M4 L6 1 10818501 AFBOCHD Big Bobbin (-HL) 1
10 [13803012 e Short bushing 2 3 |worz i Washer 4 1 6 [115011003 s Machine head rest pin 1
T1__[113517002 EISM11/64°x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=44 2 4 [10113030 A Thread press control plate 1 7 por3ioa EZals) Screw driver (large) 1
14019004 ) Motorial knife 1 5 [10111120 G Winding pad 1 5 [10131003 LT Screw driver (medium) [
12 [11319003 ol ) Motorial knife (H) 1 PN ECEELT Bobbin winder bed 1 9 [10131004 [EZZI00) Screw driver (small ) 1
113819003 &7 (HL) Motorial knife (-HL) 1 115031031 (E11503103100) Bobbin winder bed (with1150310310 1 10 [113831011 FH#(259) Drying agent(25g) 1
15 |T307001 B Knife bracket 1 7 |HO5006 Snap ring 5 1 11 [110211011 EE(400mI) Oil bag(400mi) 1
113807001 BETIR(HL) Knife bracket (-HL) 1 8 [10127061 Spring 1 72 [115031022 B2 Bust cover 1
72__[113520001 BETSM11/64x40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/64x40 L=65 2 9 13812110 Regulating plate 1 13 [11023002800 iR Speed controller 1
5 [11312005 = Connecting rod 1 70__[10110030 Bobbin winder cam 1 74 [11543100300 T [Tie rod assembly 1
16 [114516004 BESM11/64'x40 Nut SM11/64°x40 1 Q 11 [509045 Screw M5 L=5 1
17 [11304001 B Crank 1 12 [1380510600 GERBETEE Bobbin winder connecting rod 1
18 [113822014 3 oY [Crank driver stopper block 1 13 [13827103 [EmE Spring 1
19 [s05004 BEIM5 =14 Screw M5 L=14 1 N . . 12__[10127060 Spring 1
20 11327001 B Spring 1 8. SiHAEHIER/Stepping Auto Lifter Components 15 |GB/T 896-1986 Snap ring 4 1
21 [11230004 1435 Plug 1 _ rn - 6 13802111 Bobbin winder mian shaft 1
22 [11230005 B Pin 1 FSNO | 4ARHS PartNO &R PartName FAHEE  Description Number 1713802026 Gttty Bobbin winder cam shaft 1
55 [11303003 et Thread cutting shaft bushing 1 7 [1150N520001 AR Presser foot Iifter screw 2 18509103 eIV L=4 Screw M4 L=4 2
12103003 g E(-H) Thread cutting shaft bushing (-HL) 1 2 |136517005 AREE Roller nut 3 19 [13831102 Ty Bobbin winder wheel 1
24 |11503005 ’ 3 [Crank drive shaft bushing 1 3 [115412001 EE [Automatic presser foot lifter 1 20 |o01110 Ring 1
25 [113514020 BEISM11/64'x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=6 1 4__[115404002 i Driving crank of presser foot 1 o [22082 Y Washer 1
26 [11322002 R Spring cover 1 5 [115426002 W Lifting presser foot to drive crank pin 1 115022030 3 (A211503103100) Washer (with11503103100) 1
27 [11327002 B Spring 1 6 |s10014 REMS L4 Screw M5 L=4 2 S [msiion 753/ 16" %28 110 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
28 [14104002 B Crank shaft 1 7 |sto0028 REIMS L=6620) Screw M5 L=6 2 T150NS11005 BRETMS 110 (R211503103100) Screw M5 L=10with11503103100) 2
29 [101514001 ETSM1/4" x40 =6 Screw SM1/4"x40 =6 1 8 [115410002 AR Presser foot cam 1 23 [11501301500 Bobbin thread tension asm 1
30 116514005 $BETSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2 9 13609002 iR Roller 1 24 115011026 ESs3 s Thread tension nut 1
31 113809009 [RigE Push rod 2 10 136520003 RICIRET Roller screw 1 25 11427006 NeLiEE Spring 1
L, [3i0004 B Cam 1 11 [115401001 AR Crank bracket for presser foot lifting 1 2 [14112015 el Thread tension disk 2
11310011 B Cam () 1 72 [1150N513002 ERETSM3/16'%28 L=10 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=10 3 27 [11413022 Thread tension guide plate 1
33 [11324001 i Roolling pin 1 28 [112513004 e Screw 1
34 [1138NS16007 BESM11/64'x40 Nut SM11/64°x40 1 29 [114516001 BEsv1 /61 x40 Nut SM11/64° x40 1
35 (1130400500 : Thread trimmer drive asm 1 3011435013 7 Driving wheel 1
36 11302002 ki Shaft 1 31 S10009 ’E{NG L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2
37 11322001 & b Positioning block 1
38 [Ho5013 GB/T896-198634 Snap ring 6 1
39 [10112003 TSR Cunter weight protecting 1 11 (1 )
40 [11322003 EEeea) Solenoid cushion rubber 1 s ot 25w
111309001 DR Solenoid pin 1
42101511026 ERETSM15/64'x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64'x28 L=9 [
43 11312006 PEEESES Solenoid bracket 1
44 NO1005 98 M4 Nut M4 2
45 |Woz018 GB/T93-1987 %A Washer 4 2
46 [112516006 BESM1/4X40 Nut SM1/4°X40 1
47 [113822005 E Washer 1 ‘
R it Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1
29 11327003 B Spring 1
50 [115012004 AR Thread release bed 1 ‘
51 113520002 9BETSM1/4%28 L=13 Screw SM1/4x28 L=13 1
7 il
N =
| TR BIRAT
9. MR, BMAEMIS4EM/Oil Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components ‘ ﬁIEEH
A — ..
FSNO| RFHFS Part NO B PartName F{H#R  Description Number dmégﬁﬁmﬁ]ﬂg
T [115022007 R il reservoir rubber cushion 2 /ATEA(Address of Company):
2 [13801020 e Gil Reservoir T RERRTE S TR = RIS AINRER 10085
3 10111005 HAERITRAT Knee lifter push rod 1 NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICT,TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG
4 [10122020 ey Oil Reservoir gasket 1 _ _ W45i( Zip Code ): 318000
5 [10122021 o Rubber ring 1 IR B(Domestic Trade Department):
6 101511028 |#ETSM5/16"x24 L=7 Screw SM5/16"x24 L=7 1 FBIE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
7 10131001 AR Oil reservoir magnet 1 N . . fEE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758
8 [115022008 AR il reservoir rubber cushion 2 11. HISLBRF(1)-Le5R4B¢#/Machine Head Accessories (1)-Thread Stand Components RIS (nternational Trade Department):
9 [10112027 i Knee ffter crank 1 - e . - EBIE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
10 [10127016 5 Knee lifter spring [ FSNO|  AFHS PartNO &H PartName BfHEE  Description {EU(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787
11 |H05010 (GB/7896-19867% Snap ring 9 1 T |e0131019 GRS IR Spool rest rod rubber cap 7 FRSSHiLE: 400-8876858 = -
12 (10102011 AR Knee lifter shaft 1 2 [504050 [@2MS5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3 http://www.chinajack.com REETAZBES
13 [101515012 'Eﬂme =30 Screw M6 L=30 2 3 |[wo1047 BEM5 Washer M5 2 FENEER, BABTER, Uk,
74 [101516004 [msme =4 Nut M6 L=4 3 4 |Not034 gEMS Nut M5 4 You will be not informed if the file has been revised Please set sample as standard.
5 [101512002 |mETVe =26 Screw M6 L=26 1 5 13831022 Spool rest arm upper 1 BH8: 2025.02
6 [10113011 Thread guide ring 2
7 [10113010 Thread guide ring 2
5 [13831019 Spool rest rod upper 1
9 |13831021 Spool rest rod joint 1
e o . . 10 13831020 Spool rest rod lower 1
7. {giBEB#H(1)/0il Lubrication Components(1) T [10122106 sZoo\ rest rod rubber ring 2
710111004 EE Gil sight window i 2 |[wotos2 Washer M16 2
2 [10122019 E Rubber ring 1 13 |N02008 ®E M6 Spool rest rod nut M16 1
3 4121001 R Main shaft oil tube 1 4 [504051 BEMS L3156 Spool rest arm lower screw M5 L=316 1
4__[101530008 Ol pump connecting stud 1 75 |N0T034 gEvS Nut M5 2
5 [10121001 oaE Hook oil tube 1 16 |W03002 EEEE 5 Spring washer 5 2
6 10112020 R Oil pump installing base 1 17 [13831023 REES AT Spool rest arm lower 1
7 |[wo3002 SR 5 Spring washer 5 1 8 [13831024 & Spool rest 2
8 209512001 $BTSM11/64" x40 L=10.5 IScrew SM11/64" x40 L=10.5 1 19 20131010 536 Spool rest cushion 2
9 [10103022 SRR 0il pump bushing 20 |20131006 e Spool pin 2
10 [101530007 EETn] Plunger Screw 21 [13831025 2 Spool retainer 2
22 |1383100300 e amapt Thread stand asm. 1




